SPDR[®] S&P 500[®] ETF TRUST – Lodgement of Supplemental Prospectus

PDR Services LLC, the sponsor of the SPDR[®] S&P 500[®] ETF Trust (the "**Trust**"), wishes to announce that a supplemental prospectus (the "**Supplemental Prospectus**") to the prospectus of the Trust registered with the Monetary Authority of Singapore (the "**Authority**") on January 18, 2019 (the "**Prospectus**") has been lodged today, January 30, 2019 with the Authority.

The Supplemental Prospectus deletes and replaces in its entirety with immediate effect the seventeenth paragraph of the sub-section entitled "Redemption" within the section entitled "Purchases and Redemptions of Creation Units" on Page 58 of the Prospectus as follows:

"Placement of Redemption Orders Outside Clearing Process. A DTC Participant who wishes to place an order for redemption of Units to be effected outside the Clearing Process need not be a Participating Party, but its order must state that such DTC Participant is not using the Clearing Process and that redemption will instead be effected through transfer of Units directly through DTC. An order will be deemed received by the Trustee on the Transmittal Date if (a) such order is received by the Trustee not later than the Closing Time on such Transmittal Date, (b) such order is preceded or accompanied by the requisite number of Units specified in such order, which delivery must be made through DTC to the Trustee no later than 1:00 p.m. New York time on the next Business Day immediately following such Transmittal Date ("DTC Cut-Off Time") and (c) all other procedures set forth in the Participant Agreement are properly followed. Any Excess Cash Amounts owed by the Beneficial Owner must be delivered no later than 1:00 p.m. New York time on settlement date."

The Supplemental Prospectus should be read and construed in conjunction with and as one document with the Prospectus. Copies of the Prospectus and the Supplemental Prospectus are available at the office of State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited at 168 Robinson Road, #33-01, Capital Tower, Singapore 068912.

Issued for and on behalf of **PDR Services LLC** January 30, 2019

IMPORTANT: This announcement is published for your information only. If you are in any doubt about this announcement, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other independent advisers. The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited takes no responsibility for the accuracy of any of the statements made or opinions expressed in this announcement.